MEMORIAL ADJOURNTMENTS OCTOBER 18, 2022 M- WASHINGTON S- SPIEGEL JEFFRIES ABSENT

SUPERVISOR SPIEGEL:

- Kenneth James Tressen
 - Salvador Cortes
 - Charles Gentis

SUPERVISOR PEREZ:

Robert Del Mas

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel, and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the meeting of Tuesday October 18, 2022, be adjourned in memory of Kenneth James Tressen, who passed away October 9, 2022.

Ken was born July 22, 1956. He grew up in Orange County, Ken loved the beach, burgers, milkshakes and golf. He met his wife Sharon, in college. Together they built a well-respected accomplished commercial real estate and management business, in Corona. When Ken wasn't busy closing deals, you could find him on the baseball field coaching his son's team, hitting a golf ball on the course with friends, or volunteering at various charity functions. The American Cancer Society had a special place in his heart. The annual relay for life event was a family function, with family and friends camping out all day and night, walking to raise money for cancer research. Ken was awarded the Courage Award in 2001 during their annual black-tie gala. Ken was also a member of the Optimist Club and the Corona Chamber of Commerce.

Ken was known as a fighter and survivor having fought numerous bouts of brain and thyroid cancer. His first battle with brain cancer came in 1993, with two little kids at home, and a lot of life still left to live. With each new battle he set goals to see his family hit milestones in their own lives, and be a part of the experiences, from soccer games and dance recitals, to graduations, weddings, and grandbabies. Ken's will to survive made him a Hero to many who knew him, none, more than his children, Brian and Kelly.

Ken was an avid golfer and loved spending time with friends and family on the greens. He was a huge sports fan. You could find him many nights watching a hockey, football, or baseball game, cheering on his teams. Ken and Sharon enjoyed traveling the world on cruises. From eating crab in Alaska, to taking in the sights and sounds, of the Panama Canal. Cruising was his favorite mode of transportation for travel.

Ken spent months going to personal trainers and doing therapy to ensure he would be strong enough and capable of holding his grandbabies. He truly loved spending time with his grandchildren most. Although he didn't get nearly enough years with them, they hold their memories of outings with Papa dearly, getting ice cream, watching their school performances, and snuggling together watching movies, while fighting over the last bite of popcorn.

Ken's memory and passionate spirit will live forever in the hearts of those who knew and loved him. He will be greatly missed for his smile, his business savvy, his kindness and friendship, and love for his family, but he will never be forgotten.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates his service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Kenneth James Tressen.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on October 18, 2022 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: October 18, 2022

Kecia Harper, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: Morana Mes Deputy

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel, and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the meeting of Tuesday October 18, 2022, be adjourned in memory of Robert Del Mas, who passed away unexpectedly, at the age of 61.

Robert was the General Manager and Director of Sales for Empire Polo Club, where he worked for the past 22 years. In addition to his position at Empire Polo Club, Robert served on the board of directors, for Visit Greater Palm Springs and the Coachella Valley Economic Partnership. He was dedicated to the tourism industry.

Robert was a valued member of the Fourth District Development, Housing and Economy Blue Ribbon Committee. He was thoughtful, soft-spoken, highly respected and a caring man.

Robert's memory and passionate spirit will live forever in the hearts of those who knew and loved him. He will be greatly missed but never forgotten.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates his service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Robert Del Mas.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on October 18, 2022 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: October 18, 2022

Kecia Harper, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: Wrain Me Deputy

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD